
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1016 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the District

and KidzToPros, Inc., Fremont, CA, for the latter to add after school sports services at Brookfield Elementary, Lincoln

Elementary, Crocker Elementary, Highland Community Elementary, Chabot Elementary schools, in an additional amount

of $44,576.00, increasing the not-to-exceed amount of the Agreement from $76,024.00 to $120,600.00, for the

unchanged term of September 1, 2022 through May 31, 2023.  All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain

in full force and effect.

File #: 23-0680, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 5/17/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

